(Based on Current Income) (Based on Est'd. Market Rents)

% $/Sq.Ft. $/Unit/Year % $/Sq.Ft. $/Unit/Year
Scheduled Lease Income: 97.7% $162,961 $24.09 $16,296 98.3% $228,600 $33.79 $22,860

Laundry/Parking/Misc. Income: 2.3% $3,900 $0.58 $390 1.7% $3,900 $0.58 $390
Total Income: 100.0% $166,861 $24.66 $16,686 100.0% $232,500 $34.36 $23,250

* Less Vacancy: 0.0% $0 $0.00 $0 3.0% ($6,975) ($1.03) ($698)
Gross Operating Income: 100.0% $166,861 $24.66 $16,686 97.0% $225,525 $33.33 $22,553

Less Expenses: 36.6% ($61,075) ($9.03) ($6,108) 26.3% ($61,075) ($9.03) ($6,108)
Net Operating Income: 63.4% $105,786 $15.63 $10,579 70.7% $164,450 $24.31 $16,445

Less Loan Payments: 44.9% ($74,926) ($11.07) ($7,493) 32.2% ($74,926) ($11.07) ($7,493)
Pre-Tax Cash Flow: 18.5% $30,860 $4.56 $3,086 38.5% $89,524 $13.23 $8,952

Cash on Cash Return: 4.2% 12.2%

Capitalization Rate: 5.3% 8.2%
Gross Rent Multiplier: 11.96 8.58

Debt Coverage Ratio: 1.41 2.19

LEE ASSOCIATES INVESTMENT SERVICES GROUP, INC.
4312 EAGLE ROCK BOULEVARD, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90041

TELEPHONE 213.220.9800 FACSIMILE 213.947.1169

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS - LOAN ASSUMPTION
INCOME & EXPENSES

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS CURRENT PROFORMA
ANNUAL PER UNIT ANNUAL PER UNIT

GROSS POTENTIAL INCOME $227,400 $22,740 $227,400 $22,740
Loss to Lease ($64,439) ($6,444) $0 $0

SCHEDULED GROSS INCOME $162,961 $16,296 $227,400 $22,740
Less Vacancy 0% / 3% $0 $0 ($6,822) ($682)

NET RENTAL INCOME $162,961 $16,296 $220,578 $22,058
Parking Income $2,700 $450 $2,700 $450
Miscellaneous Income $1,200 $200 $1,200 $200
RUBS Reimbursement Income $0 $0 $0 $0

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME $166,861 $16,686 $224,478 $22,448

OPERATING EXPENSES 37%
Utilities $11,400 $1,140 $11,400 $1,140
Trash Removal $5,150 $515 $5,150 $515
Pest Control $600 $60 $600 $17
Landscaping/Cleaning $1,330 $133 $1,330 $222
Maintenance & Repairs $6,100 $610 $6,100 $610
Off-Site Management Discretionary N/A N/A N/A N/A
SCEP/Rent Reg. Fees $1,068 $107 $1,068 $178
Insurance $9,000 $900 $9,000 $900
Administration $1,000 $100 $1,000 $100
Direct Assessments $5,538 $554 $5,538 $554
Property Taxes (1.175208%)1.085729% ) $19,889 $1,989 $19,889 $1,989

SCHEDULED OPERATING EXPENSES ($61,075) ($6,108) ($61,075) ($6,108)

NET OPERATING INCOME (N.O.I.) $105,786 $10,579 $159,503 $15,950

DEBT SERVICE/D.C.R. ($74,926) ($74,926)
Cash Flow/Cash on Cash Return% $30,860 4.2% $3,086 $84,577 11.5% $8,458
Principal Reduction (Estimated) $26,900 3.7% $2,690 $26,900 3.7% $2,690

TOTAL RETURN - CASH & EQUITY $57,760 7.9% $5,776 $111,477 15.2% $11,148

Gross Rent Multiplier - Current/Market 11.96 8.58
Capitalization Rate - Current/Market 5.3% 8.2%
Operating Expense/Unit/Year: $6,108 $6,108
Operating Expense/Square Foot/Year: $9.03 $9.03

LEE ASSOCIATES INVESTMENT SERVICES GROUP, INC.
4312 EAGLE ROCK BOULEVARD, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90041

TELEPHONE 213.220.9800 FACSIMILE 213.947.1169

Unit # Tenant   Unit Type Rent
Occ
Date Unit # Tenant   Unit Type Rent

Occ
Date

1 F. Alvarado 1 Bedroom + 1 Bath $773 2/1973 6 E. Gutierrez 1 Bedroom + 1 Bath $1,242 10/2000